
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R1 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | HANDICAP DE BORDEAUX
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 205001
	 2	 068016
	 3	 140808
	 4	 118170
	 5	 169676
	 6	 216503
	 7	 060133
	 8	 701235
	 9	 742349
	10	 019000
	11	 666572
	12	 401418
	13	 456332
	14	 380583
	15	 705549
	16	 118740

KIARO (FR)
GRAND SON OF CALYX (IRE)
ETATIQUE (FR)
LOST IN MUSIC (FR)
SEE THE DREAM (FR)
NOBLEMAN (FR)
REVE DE VALLARSA (FR)
BELLE ANSE (FR)
SOUVENIR D’ECAJEUL (FR)
JUGANDO (FR)
MAROON SIX (FR)
VCTE DE JODELET (FR)
DENISJONH (FR)
PRINCE OF CLOUDS (FR)
LE SAGE (FR)
PERTUSATO (FR)

61
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
57
57
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
54.5
54

11
2
7
1
6
3
14
16
15
10
8
5
12
4
9
13

T PICCONE
I MENDIZABAL
EDDY HARDOUIN
H MOUESAN
V SEGUY
M GRANDIN
G GUEDJ-GAY
J B EYQUEM
V JANACEK
A ORANI
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
A GAVILAN
D PROVOST

H PANTALL
Y BARBEROT
A DE WATRIGANT
G VAZ
A DE WATRIGANT
J C ROUGET
J A OLIVEIRA
D WATRIGANT
G ELOSEGUI
D PEDROSA
MME J SOUBAGNE
S WATTEL
MME J SOUBAGNE
M D SANCHEZ
A DE WATRIGANT
Y BARBEROT

4
4
6
4
4
4
5
5
4
5
6
4
4
4
5
7

H
G
G
G
M
H
H
M
H
G
H
H
G
G
G
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-2-2
	15-�2�-2-0
	31-�4�-2-5
	26-�6�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-3-4
	26-�5�-4-4
	21-�3�-4-3
	16-�4�-4-2
	29-�6�-0-5
	40-�6�-9-5
	10-�2�-1-1
	14-�1�-4-2
	13-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-3-0
	43-�5�-9-4

$52,895
$66,929
$163,495
$61,588
$26,090
$64,585
$83,345
$58,303
$85,997
$70,215
$140,484
$30,329
$36,667
$29,129
$33,340
$102,745

	9-�3�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-3
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	11-�4�-0-2
	14-�1�-3-4
	4-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-2-0
	24-�2�-3-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KIARO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: $52,895
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 61 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-2
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: New york (GER) J+H: 12-3-2-2 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: L Albouy/a Arfi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $*4.3	Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5.5	 Vercors	 1:30.60		  ...... 10¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60	 $9.5	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ...... 21½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $26	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 62	 $6	 Qantiem	 1:37.20		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse

2 GRAND SON OF CALYX (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money: $66,929
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Asawer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (35 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56	 $41	 Zabeel Light	 1:54.86		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 D Provost	 56	 $34	 Apax	 1:37.91		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 57	 $26	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $17	 Maroon Six	 1:44.11		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $9	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ETATIQUE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 31-4-2-5 Prize Money: $163,495
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 11-2-1-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (268 Days)
Owner: J Suzan/c Marcellin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $5.5	 We Ride The World	 1:44.10		  ...... 11½................. La Teste de Buch
14 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $26	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 61	 $23	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60.5	 $13	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ......... 18................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $26	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 LOST IN MUSIC (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 1 Total: 26-6-2-1 Prize Money: $61,588
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Midnight music (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/25 (77 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Rosadora	 1:38.50		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
8 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 57	 $26	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 61.5	 $13	 Haute Gamme	 1:36.90		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
7 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56	 $21	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $34	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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5 SEE THE DREAM (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $26,090
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Empreinte (USA) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (266 Days)
Owner: M Dardenne/p Jeanneret/carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $11	 Babakool	 1:41.24		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 61.5	 $15	 Mon Flamant	 1:58.46		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 65	 $4.5	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
7 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 59	 $13	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 64	 $5.5	 Lost In Music	 1:36.90		  ........... 4...................................Pau

6 NOBLEMAN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-3-4 Prize Money: $64,585
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Courtesy (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 15/10/24 (196 Days)
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $7.5	 Tilila	 1:53.83		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 57	 $*3.5	Future Fate	 2:06.45		  ........ 8¼...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 6	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $11	 Un Instant	 1:27.13		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $8.5	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $8	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

7 REVE DE VALLARSA (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 14 Total: 26-5-4-4 Prize Money: $83,345
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57 Good: 18-4-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Salar livius (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/01/25 (109 Days)
Owner: Mme Tf Vieira Teixeira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $26	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
10 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 61.5	 $8.5	 Myboyfriend	 1:10.70		  ........... 1...................................Pau
3 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 56	 $19	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $13	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

8 BELLE ANSE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 16 Total: 21-3-4-3 Prize Money: $58,303
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Belle lagune (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/24 (121 Days)
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $10	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
1 of 16	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $9.5	 Swiss Bank	 2:04.60		  ......... hd...................................Pau
2 of 7	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 61	 $*2.9	Grecian Bonanza	 1:59.40		  ........... 4...................................Pau
3 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 61	 $6	 Sogynt	 2:03.20		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
5 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 61	 $9	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse

9 SOUVENIR D’ECAJEUL (FR) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 15 Total: 16-4-4-2 Prize Money: $85,997
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Croisiere (USA) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 0	 28Jul24	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Janacek	 60	 $--	 West Of Wichita	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½..................... San Sebastian
2 of 8	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $15	 See The Dream	 1:43.20		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 V Janacek	 57	 $5	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:30.70		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 V Janacek	 56.5	 $17	 Chiaraniya	 1:24.00		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $6	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

10 JUGANDO (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 10 Total: 29-6-0-5 Prize Money: $70,215
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 19-3-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jarada (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Sd Baptista Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $6.5	 Nordeste	 1:29.90		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 63	 $5.5	 Gerbera	 1:14.80		  ...... 23¾............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 64.5	 $26	 Doctor Ron	 1:33.60		  ........... 7...................................Pau
14 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 N M L Duarte	 62	 $21	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
15 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $19	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ......... 33................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 MAROON SIX (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 8 Total: 40-6-9-5 Prize Money: $140,484
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 24-3-4-5 Track: 4-2-1-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-4
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Aussie style (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 36-6-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-5-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (593 Days)
Owner: G bellocq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $11	 Climate Change	 1:37.58		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 6	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Le Callonec	 61	 $15	 Skylight Brochard	 1:24.30		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
5 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 55	 $29	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 55	 $8.5	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55	 $7.5	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

12 VCTE DE JODELET (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,329
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Victorine (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $8.5	 Modern Light	 1:50.11		  ...... 18¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3.5	 Zelzari	 2:09.75		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
4 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $19	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $9	 Bolzano	 1:57.09		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $13	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

13 DENISJONH (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: $36,667
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 19/12/23 (497 Days)
Owner: R Besse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 61	 $5	 Emma May Rose	 1:47.00		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
6 of 6	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Kirby	 2:02.90		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
3 of 11	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 61	 $13	 Haute Gamme	 2:07.10		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
3 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $15	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $8.5	 Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

14 PRINCE OF CLOUDS (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $29,129
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sound of the sea (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/10/23 (548 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/a Mouknass/cuadra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $5	 Hit It	 1:40.45		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $15	 Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $19	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $26	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $13	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud

15 LE SAGE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: $33,340
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sage melody (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (522 Days)
Owner: A De Saint Chamas/g Castres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $17	 Lev	 1:49.08		  ...... 28¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:45.43		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 56	 $10	 The Top Gatsby	 2:02.09		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
4 of 6	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $13	 Wally	 1:25.40		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
9 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 61	 $7.5	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau

16 PERTUSATO (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 13 Total: 43-5-9-4 Prize Money: $102,745
Jockey: D Provost WT: 54 Good: 35-2-9-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-0-3-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-3-4
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sant’amanza (FR) J+H: 8-0-3-1 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 23/10/24 (188 Days)
Owner: M Leonetti/j Lastrajoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	15]	 L Nomis	 64	 $15	 Opiana	 1:29.57		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 55.5	 $13	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 61	 $13	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Nomis	 58	 $6	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
11 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $29	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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R2 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | PAVE DES CHARTRONS CLAIMING
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 4
	 3	
	 4	 8
	 5	 9
	 6	 43
	 7	 69

MAZELI (FR)
VIDEO GAMES (FR)
IRIA CHOPE (FR)
ONE REPUBLIK (FR)
XINGA (FR)
NOCTURNE BLOU (FR)
HARMONY (FR)

57.5
57.5
56
56
56
53
53

4
6
3
5
7
1
2

H MOUESAN
T BACHELOT
C MERILLE
A GAVILAN
V SEGUY
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY

J PELLETAN
MME J SOUBAGNE
D GUILLEMIN
J PELLETAN
J PELLETAN
B MONTZEY
MME S GAVILAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,331
$0
$0
$0
$2,570
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MAZELI (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Supergirl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Pelletan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Agiota	 1:06.80		  ...... 18¼...............................Tarbes

2 VIDEO GAMES (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Slap shade (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Take Five Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $11	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 IRIA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Irish chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ONE REPUBLIK (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Zenat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Pelletan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Sy Ly	 1:03.60		  ......... 20...............................Tarbes
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5 XINGA (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Xingu (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Pelletan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Sy Ly	 1:03.60		  ...... 24½...............................Tarbes

6 NOCTURNE BLOU (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,570
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Jimaliyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Breeze	 1:00.00		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

7 HARMONY (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Ron Priestley (UK) Dam: Simone angel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Rivetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Breeze	 1:00.00		  ...... 14¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 53	 $11	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
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R3 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | TREMBLAY STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 051104
	 2	 1333
	 3	 152
	 4	 1
	 5	 244325
	 6	 62144

MIKEY (FR)
SPANISH PRINCE (FR)
EUSKADI (FR)
MANEKI (IRE)
PASTISSE (FR)
THORDIS (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

6
1
2
5
4
3

N M L DUARTE
T BACHELOT
M FOULON
H MOUESAN
H BESNIER
I MENDIZABAL

D PEDROSA
L GADBIN
C GOURDAIN
J C ROUGET
P COTTIER
F ROHAUT

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-3
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	18-�3�-4-3
	 5-�1�-1-0

$26,295
$26,824
$14,998
$10,934
$62,329
$18,298

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MIKEY (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,295
Jockey: N M L Duarte WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Dry powder (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/25 (88 Days)
Owner: J Da Silva Ribeiro Cardoso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $34	 Markus	 1:36.90		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 13	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 E Puillet-roda	 55.5	 $17	 Elusive Belardo	 1:30.28		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
1 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Lilas Trezy	 1:18.79		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $15	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte	 63.5	 $8	 Khelonyx	 1:35.00		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan

2 SPANISH PRINCE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: $26,824
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 4-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-3
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Charming voice (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-3 Turf: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-3 Last Win: 14/09/24 (227 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/c Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*3	 Alpha Jet	 1:42.40		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 6	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*2.6	Aloysius	 1:40.96		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*2.8	Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ........... 6.............................Le Mans

3 EUSKADI (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,998
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Saturnine (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/01/25 (107 Days)
Owner: O Mestelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Yacht Show	 1:39.10		  ......... hd...................................Pau
5 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Eponine	 1:36.20		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
2 of 6	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 57	 $34	 Bulnes	 2:01.56		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

4 MANEKI (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,934
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Mona vale (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Mme W Spanner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Zakosha	 1:37.40		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
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5 PASTISSE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-4-3 Prize Money: $62,329
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Phoceene (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-1 Last Win: 30/10/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $6.5	 Rafale Design	 1:56.11		  ......... 12............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $6.5	 Konada	 2:13.06		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $23	 Silius	 1:33.96		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $4.5	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $7.5	 Awaiting Christmas	 1:14.10		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse

6 THORDIS (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,298
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/24 (145 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $5.5	 Boeza	 1:30.80		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
2 of 13	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $3.5	 Champagne Dancer	 2:02.60		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
1 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*1.8	Marmara	 1:36.00		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
4 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $--	 Eponine	 1:36.20		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
4 of 8	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $13	 Want And Power	 1:39.40		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R4 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | CLAUDE DUMEAU HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 200100
	 2	 048535
	 3	 404021
	 4	 700716
	 5	 250350
	 6	 734607
	 7	 279047
	 8	 003482
	 9	 445425
	10	 424612
	11	 043271
	12	 80500
	13	 322000
	14	 214818
	15	 903260
	16	 770

VIS LE REVE (IRE)
JORDAN BAKER (FR)
POLIVATE (FR)
BECHO (FR)
RAFALE (FR)
REINE DE BAVIERE (FR)
MAPLE GIRL (FR)
LA VALE (FR)
CHARM KING (FR)
COME TI AMO (FR)
XARUN (FR)
BOJANGLES (FR)
ATLANTA (FR)
LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR)
ODIN (FR)
A LIGHT MIST (FR)

60
59
58.5
58
58
58
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54

13
4
7
10
16
15
9
12
3
11
8
5
6
1
2
14

A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
F VERON
V SEGUY
M ROMARY  1.5 
C DEMURO
M FOREST
M GUYON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A GAVILAN
I MENDIZABAL
F LEFEBVRE
D MORIN
V A V D LA PENA  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
G SANCHEZ
A WERLE

R AVIAL LOPEZ
P NICOT
A SILVA
R MONTENEGRO
A SANCHEZ
J RESIMONT
S LABATE
G HEURTAULT
J PIEDNOEL
S LABATE
MME AL GUILDOUX
G SOULIE
C ALONSO PENA
J RESIMONT
A SILVA
MME C BEAUVOIR

6
6
7
7
6
4
6
4
8
5
8
4
6
8
5
4

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
H
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	39-�5�-4-3
	62-�5�-6-5
	37-�3�-6-3
	36-�6�-4-3
	28-�2�-2-4
	 6-�0�-0-1
	46-�3�-6-3
	 8-�0�-1-1
	79-�5�-7-15
	12-�1�-2-0
	51-�5�-4-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	35-�2�-8-4
	66-�6�-6-4
	35-�3�-2-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

$57,687
$95,139
$53,771
$69,553
$38,175
$2,570
$57,160
$5,074
$109,168
$14,051
$58,321
$652
$40,255
$76,247
$34,764
$0

	11-�2�-3-1
	25-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	19-�6�-3-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-5-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	27-�1�-6-5
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	29-�4�-1-3
	13-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VIS LE REVE (IRE) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 13 Total: 39-5-4-3 Prize Money: $57,687
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 26-4-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sounaya (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: A Galdona Inurrategui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 C Loaiza	 57.5	 $8	 Perrou	 2:04.60		  ...... 11¼...................................Pau
98 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	15]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $9	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $21	 Great Art	 1:43.99		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
14 of 16	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Foulon	 58	 $19	 Remix	 2:07.52		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 C Loaiza	 58	 $34	 Mad Whip	 2:05.30		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse

2 JORDAN BAKER (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 4 Total: 62-5-6-5 Prize Money: $95,139
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 34-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kanel (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 33-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-2 Last Win: 23/11/24 (157 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $13	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
8 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $17	 Valina	 1:35.10		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
5 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $9.5	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
3 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $15	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59	 $7.5	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 POLIVATE (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 7 Total: 37-3-6-3 Prize Money: $53,771
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58.5 Good: 25-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Ulivate (IRE) J+H: 7-2-3-0 Turf: 19-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: A Macedo Da Silva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $11	 Soan	 1:30.61		  ...... 18¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $21	 Grand Libya	 1:23.89		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $21	 Herodion	 1:17.58		  ......... 24.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $19	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ....... Lhd...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $7	 La Vale	 1:26.70		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan

4 BECHO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 10 Total: 36-6-4-3 Prize Money: $69,553
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-4-1-1 Track: 6-0-2-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-6-3-0
Sire: Intello (SPA) Dam: Manuka (SPA) J+H: 14-3-1-1 Turf: 31-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-2 Last Win: 03/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $10	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.00		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $19	 Super Zoom	 1:52.50		  ...... 13½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 57	 $29	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
1 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 60	 $9.5	 Charm King	 1:38.80		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
6 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $*3.8	Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 2¼...................Mont De Marsan
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5 RAFALE (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez Barrier: 16 Total: 28-2-2-4 Prize Money: $38,175
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo al fonce fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Baie d’honneur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/23 (616 Days)
Owner: La Brocha Magica Obras Y

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $5	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau
12 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 J G Bautista	 57.5	 $19	 Valina	 1:35.10		  ........... 4...................................Pau
3 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $17	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $5.5	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 14	 30Mar25	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 Srta Franco, Z	 63.5	 $--	 Bruno	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¼............................... Madrid

6 REINE DE BAVIERE (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,570
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Moonlady (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Kovel	 2:03.93		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Showboated	 1:44.50		  ........... 6............................ Lignieres
6 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 57	 $19	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ........... 9...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $19	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 60	 $13	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan

7 MAPLE GIRL (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 9 Total: 46-3-6-3 Prize Money: $57,160
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 20-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo alzmel fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-5-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 42-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-3 Last Win: 15/05/24 (349 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/n Michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59	 $21	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $23	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $21	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $17	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6.5	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 LA VALE (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,074
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Moss Vale (IRE) Dam: La rumeur (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Vaitilingom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $81	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
3 of 9	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $11	 Speedy Record	 1:36.70		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
4 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 54	 $23	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $12	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 58	 $11	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan

9 CHARM KING (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 3 Total: 79-5-7-15 Prize Money: $109,168
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 38-0-6-5 Track: 14-1-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-1-6-5
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shahad (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 55-3-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-1-8 Last Win: 25/04/22 (1100 Days)
Owner: H Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $11	 La Fille De Berlin	 2:01.80		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
5 of 9	 02Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $3.8	 Karkhov	 2:01.80		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 55	 $13	 Perrou	 2:04.60		  ........... 1...................................Pau
2 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $3.8	 Becho	 1:38.80		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
5 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $5	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

10 COME TI AMO (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $14,051
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/03/25 (55 Days)
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 58	 $13	 Roi De Flandre	 1:52.50		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $*4	 Secret Glory	 1:53.70		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $17	 El Professor Chop	 1:35.81		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $12	 Xarun	 2:14.41		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $*4.3	Heaven City	 2:06.79		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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11 XARUN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 8 Total: 51-5-4-3 Prize Money: $58,321
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 30-3-2-3 Track: 8-1-2-0

8yo alzmel fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss lena (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 33-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Mme C Mallemanche-toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $34	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $6	 Secret Glory	 1:53.70		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $9	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $5	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $8.5	 Soiziya	 2:17.91		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 BOJANGLES (FR) Trainer: G Soulie Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $652
Jockey: D Morin WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Polly jean (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Team Maress

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 See The Dream	 1:36.90		  ...... 13½...................................Pau
10 of 14	 12Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 J Plateaux	 56	 $15	 Jubbah	 2:04.80		  ...... 12½...................................Pau
5 of 7	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 D Morin	 56	 $41	 Goluptious	 1:36.00		  ......... 11............................ Toulouse
10 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 D Morin	 54	 $29	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
11 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 59.5	 $17	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch

13 ATLANTA (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 6 Total: 35-2-8-4 Prize Money: $40,255
Jockey: V A V D La Pena (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 14-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 V Janacek	 60	 $*4.5	Mino Pico	 1:26.46		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 15	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 V A V D La Pena	 55	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.15		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
13 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 V A V D La Pena	 56	 $23	 Chief Red Cloud	 1:34.00		  ......... 14...................................Pau
12 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $26	 D Day Man	 1:23.11		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 V A V D La Pena	 56.5	 $26	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 4½...................Mont De Marsan

14 LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 1 Total: 66-6-6-4 Prize Money: $76,247
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54 Good: 31-3-3-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

8yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-1-3
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kilea (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 49-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-1 Last Win: 02/04/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $15	 Royal Etincelle	 2:01.80		  ......... hd...................................Pau
4 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56	 $7.5	 Top Glory	 2:03.20		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
8 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $5.5	 Semeur	 2:11.55		  ........ 7¾............................Pornichet
1 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $9	 Zaster For All	 1:41.58		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 C Berges	 57.5	 $12	 Lanceur D’alerte	 2:07.10		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse

15 ODIN (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 2 Total: 35-3-2-3 Prize Money: $34,764
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 54 Good: 28-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (298 Days)
Owner: C Carvalho Macedo Campelos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $15	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ...... 13¼............................Pornichet
3 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 59.5	 $15	 Mona Lisa	 1:35.60		  ..........nk...................................Pau
2 of 16	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $*4	 Top Glory	 1:35.60		  ..........nk...................................Pau
6 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $6	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $*4	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ...... 15½...................Mont De Marsan

16 A LIGHT MIST (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Lovely best (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim  Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $26	 Sitoi	 1:39.42		  ......... 17...............................Angers
7 of 8	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 58	 $67	 Some Skye	 2:04.80		  ......... 31...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 60	 $34	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R5 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | DANIEL GUESTIER STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3325
	 2	 21214
	 3	 21324
	 4	 56121
	 5	 15
	 6	 10
	 7	 31
	 8	 16

COKTAIL (FR)
GHAWAR (IRE)
DREAMLINER (FR)
POSCHIAVO (FR)
DUMONET (IRE)
GITANO (FR)
SCOTTIE THE HOTTIE (IRE)
GONDOLO (IRE)

59
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

4
6
3
1
5
2
8
7

H BESNIER
H MOUESAN
A POUCHIN
M VELON
J B EYQUEM
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
M GUYON

P COTTIER
J C ROUGET
S WATTEL
M NIGGE
J C ROUGET
F ROHAUT
J C ROUGET
E D MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
C
G
C
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-2
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$9,550
$34,062
$36,137
$27,355
$12,979
$0
$11,417
$10,957

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COKTAIL (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,550
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Co pilote (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $4.5	 Tipinso	 1:42.14		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $5	 Instant Fragile	 1:45.10		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely

2 GHAWAR (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $34,062
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Gherdaiya (UK) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/25 (77 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $4	 Starnberg	 1:58.84		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $*1.8	Copan	 2:05.90		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $*2.2	Konada	 2:07.60		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
1 of 6	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $*1.8	Senorito	 1:59.80		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
4 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $11	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:51.26		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

3 DREAMLINER (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $36,137
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Game theory (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/10/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Ph betts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Quinteplus	 1:54.50		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
1 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*1.7	Blue Seabird	 2:07.97		  ......... 10............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $5	 Square D’alboni	 2:01.53		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $10	 Darius Cen	 1:42.10		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $9	 Cualificar	 1:50.02		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 POSCHIAVO (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $27,355
Jockey: M Velon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Gradara (UK) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (35 Days)
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Zekret	 1:53.98		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $21	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $3.8	 Lebowski	 1:40.26		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $12	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:39.38		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $13	 Grecian Destiny	 1:46.02		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 DUMONET (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,979
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Empty pages (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/24 (158 Days)
Owner: J Seche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.6	The Black Sky	 2:20.44		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 6	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $6	 Bulnes	 2:01.56		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 GITANO (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: With you (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/12/22 (857 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 24Dec22	 PAU	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Mingant	 63	 $--	 Hakante Trois Aa	 5:08.60		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
98 of 9	 15Jan23	 PAU	 turf	 4600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Mingant	 64	 $--	 --- ---	 6:24.10		  ......... 40...................................Pau

7 SCOTTIE THE HOTTIE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,417
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Rosanara (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (70 Days)
Owner: Mme I Timoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Euskadi	 1:39.10		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
1 of 15	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*1.9	Chateau Esquiule	 2:05.80		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau

8 GONDOLO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,957
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gwendola (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (316 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $4	 Paramecium	 1:31.75		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $10	 Tiego The First	 1:25.92		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
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R6 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | PHILANTE STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112871
	 2	 413254
	 3	 614112
	 4	 471156
	 5	 321247
	 6	 663046

SYRAKUS (FR)
MORPHEWAN (FR)
EUGENE SMITH (IRE)
MENDRISIO (SWI)
BELIEVER (FR)
VA S’Y MIX (FR)

60
58
56
56
56
56

2
4
1
6
5
3

G GUEDJ-GAY
H BESNIER
R DUBORD  3.5 
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
A WERLE

J RESIMONT
P COTTIER
J C ROUGET
H PANTALL
G BIETOLINI
O TRIGODET

5
5
4
4
4
8

G
H
G
H
H
G

FR
FR
IRE
SWI
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�3�-1-0
	25-�5�-5-5
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	49-�3�-8-7

$35,577
$164,797
$34,870
$36,478
$55,791
$90,581

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	19-�2�-6-3

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SYRAKUS (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $35,577
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Syrita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/04/25 (12 Days)
Owner: T Jones/j Finch/s Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $*3	 Leandra	 2:07.77		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
2 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Birr Castle	 2:12.81		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $6	 Flight Leader	 2:27.74		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56	 $5.5	 Deep Sea	 2:02.95		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
1 of 6	 17Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Srta Hayeres L	 63	 $--	 Smoky Mountain	 1:48.63		  .......... ¾..................... San Sebastian

2 MORPHEWAN (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 25-5-5-5 Prize Money: $164,797
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 8-3-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: Obiwan (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 23-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-5 Last Win: 05/12/24 (145 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 60	 $4.3	 Splendino	 2:04.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
3 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 4	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $*1.8	El Caney	 2:31.10		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $13	 Arrow Eagle	 2:16.92		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $6	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

3 EUGENE SMITH (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $34,870
Jockey: R Dubord (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Hermiona (USA) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (192 Days)
Owner: B Benaych

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 R Dubord	 55	 $5	 Boetti	 1:43.17		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 14	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 R Dubord	 60.5	 $*2.8	Goluptious	 1:21.20		  ........ 6¾...................................Dax
1 of 11	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 60.5	 $*4	 Pestacle	 2:05.60		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 R Dubord	 61	 $*3	 Gretzky	 2:01.70		  ........... 2...................................Pau
2 of 6	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.7	Elegant Friend	 2:02.70		  .......... ½...................................Pau

4 MENDRISIO (SWI) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: $36,478
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay swi h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vanishing Cupid (SWI) Dam: Marcellina (SWI) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Mme S Egloff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9	 Hawk Power	 2:08.12		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $15	 The White Lady	 2:22.20		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $*2.5	Aqua Augusta	 2:22.01		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $21	 Map Of Stars	 2:16.65		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $5.5	 Zen Spirit	 2:16.44		  ...... 34¼.........................Saint-Cloud

BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

5 BELIEVER (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $55,791
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Bravaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (236 Days)
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 57	 $8.5	 Hawk Power	 2:08.12		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 57	 $4.3	 Full Of Hope	 2:24.26		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $6.5	 Swift Flight	 2:08.91		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 5	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57	 $8	 Map Of Stars	 2:16.65		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $6	 Sirjan	 2:36.00		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse

6 VA S’Y MIX (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 3 Total: 49-3-8-7 Prize Money: $90,581
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 24-2-2-4 Track: 15-2-5-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-6-3
Sire: Gemix Dam: Vesilia (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 47-3-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-6-2 Last Win: 23/02/23 (796 Days)
Owner: Y Fremiot/l Porte/e Campels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 59	 $6.5	 Mon Ricin	 2:19.86		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 8	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $12	 Nights On Broadway	 2:04.60		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
11 of 16	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $17	 Belle Anse	 2:04.60		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
4 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $17	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
6 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $8.5	 Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
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R7 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | VILLE DU BOUSCAT HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 787695
	 2	 055010
	 3	 150300
	 4	 244511
	 5	 235511
	 6	 833779
	 7	 32107
	 8	 323302
	 9	 051643
	10	 005000
	11	 321460
	12	 655450
	13	 574193
	14	 000048
	15	 156330
	16	 000000

HUNGRY HEART (FR)
OXIANA (FR)
SHIELDING (USA)
RAPIDO PRESTO (FR)
LAUPER (IRE)
NICE SPIRIT (IRE)
GOLFEUR
KER WELEN (FR)
ITALO (FR)
CALADBOLG (IRE)
MYBOYFRIEND (FR)
PANGAEA (FR)
NOCE D’OR (FR)
FAMOSO (FR)
DAKOVKA (FR)
GOLDENSIM (FR)

60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

8
15
13
5
11
6
14
9
16
1
12
10
4
2
3
7

M GUYON
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A MOLINS  1.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 
M FOULON
A GAVILAN
G GUEDJ-GAY
L BOISSEAU
M FOREST
C BERGES  3.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
H MOUESAN
H LEBOUC
A WERLE
C MERILLE
G SANCHEZ

M D SANCHEZ
P SOGORB
S LABATE
MME C BEAUVOIR
R MONTENEGRO
D GUILLEMIN
J RESIMONT
N LEENDERS
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
J RESIMONT
F PARDON
G VAZ
MME M BOURGEAIS
C PAUTIER
G ORTIZ
R AVIAL LOPEZ

4
6
11
7
6
4
4
7
7
4
6
5
6
5
4
5

G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H

FR
FR
USA
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
83
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
79
--
--
--
--

	12-�1�-2-1
	29-�6�-0-5
	55-�8�-4-8
	43-�7�-5-7
	29-�5�-3-3
	14-�1�-0-4
	 5-�1�-1-1
	52-�5�-10-11
	34-�4�-3-7
	18-�2�-1-1
	39-�4�-3-3
	31-�3�-3-4
	28-�2�-4-5
	31-�1�-8-2
	12-�2�-1-2
	29-�1�-7-6

$25,371
$86,439
$165,429
$101,830
$68,214
$25,136
$11,893
$114,660
$69,473
$30,391
$70,500
$59,010
$56,059
$51,211
$26,452
$63,599

	6-�1�-0-0
	14-�5�-0-3
	32-�5�-2-6
	5-�0�-0-2
	14-�3�-2-1
	6-�1�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	20-�3�-3-4
	10-�2�-1-1
	13-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 HUNGRY HEART (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,371
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hoh my estelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/24 (299 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $19	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $9.5	 Mon Flamant	 1:58.46		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $10	 Zryan	 1:38.65		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $*2.8	Lepard	 1:41.98		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $21	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

2 OXIANA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 15 Total: 29-6-0-5 Prize Money: $86,439
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 60 Good: 19-4-0-2 Track: 6-1-0-3

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-0-3
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Onyx (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 18/06/24 (315 Days)
Owner: A Goncalves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Meyer	 58	 $6.5	 Zoffwaltz	 1:37.80		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $8	 Crew Dragon	 1:27.32		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 15	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $21	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:26.02		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $21	 Laurent	 1:42.60		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
14 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 S Topin	 58.5	 $17	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ......... 16............................ Toulouse

3 SHIELDING (USA) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 13 Total: 55-8-4-8 Prize Money: $165,429
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 19-4-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

11yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-5-2-6
Sire: First Defence (USA) Dam: Kithira (UK) J+H: 10-1-3-2 Turf: 51-8-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-2-5 Last Win: 29/06/23 (670 Days)
Owner: G Manson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 57	 $15	 Sea Of Ash	 1:35.70		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
14 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 60	 $21	 Larno	 1:58.16		  ......... 38.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 61	 $23	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 57	 $34	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Molins	 60.5	 $34	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ...... 16¼............................ Toulouse

4 RAPIDO PRESTO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 5 Total: 43-7-5-7 Prize Money: $101,830
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 18-2-3-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Peinture celeste (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 36-7-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-2-4 Last Win: 19/03/25 (41 Days)
Owner: A Abrassart/mme M Herisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $11	 Nolito	 1:26.70		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $8.5	 Reve De Vallarsa	 1:10.70		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
5 of 11	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $4.3	 Myboyfriend	 1:10.50		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
1 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 54	 $*3.8	Zoffwaltz	 1:24.20		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 58	 $7	 Zoffwaltz	 1:25.10		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
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5 LAUPER (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 11 Total: 29-5-3-3 Prize Money: $68,214
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. ire m Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Le muguet (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (37 Days)
Owner: A Gourama

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 S Topin	 51.5	 $*3.5	Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
5 of 10	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $*2.4	Shooter	 1:34.30		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
5 of 11	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 S Topin	 51	 $5	 Belinskov	 1:34.10		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
1 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mama Imelda	 1:38.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 60.5	 $4.5	 Seagali	 1:32.80		  ........ 4½...................Mont De Marsan

6 NICE SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: $25,136
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Hanvarana (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/03/24 (413 Days)
Owner: M Mbacke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $8	 Emma May Rose	 1:47.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ........Lnk............................ Toulouse
7 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $11	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
7 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $19	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $17	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse

7 GOLFEUR Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,893
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Sasparella (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $5	 Campelo	 2:00.65		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 54.5	 $7	 Royal Saxo	 1:54.86		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $*1.9	Marillawood	 1:42.90		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
10 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $5	 Mister President	 2:21.60		  ...... 15½...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $11	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

8 KER WELEN (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 9 Total: 52-5-10-11 Prize Money: $114,660
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 29-2-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 33-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-6-5 Last Win: 28/09/24 (213 Days)
Owner: F Perez Gonzalez/jm Angles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $4.3	 Lunaticos	 2:13.05		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
3 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $7.5	 Saint Etienne	 1:57.61		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 64	 $*4.3	Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	16]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $7.5	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.65		  ...... 21¾............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $7	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ......... hd...............................Nantes

9 ITALO (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 16 Total: 34-4-3-7 Prize Money: $69,473
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 30-3-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-3-4
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 16-2-3-4 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/01/25 (109 Days)
Owner: R Del Bucchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 52.5	 $9.5	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........... 3...................................Pau
1 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $6.5	 Oliva	 1:35.70		  ........... 3...................................Pau
6 of 11	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 56	 $4.5	 Belinskov	 1:34.10		  ........... 4...................................Pau
4 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $19	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $26	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

10 CALADBOLG (IRE) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,391
Jockey: C Berges (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Life of the party (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/24 (230 Days)
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 A Bally	 54	 $67	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	15]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $12	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 60	 $11	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ...... 30¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $21	 Lepard	 1:41.98		  ...... 33¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56	 $34	 Mister President	 2:21.60		  ...... 21½...................Mont De Marsan
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11 MYBOYFRIEND (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 12 Total: 39-4-3-3 Prize Money: $70,500
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 56.5 Good: 24-3-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Company (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/25 (79 Days)
Owner: M Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $*3	 Reve De Vallarsa	 1:10.70		  ........... 1...................................Pau
1 of 11	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $*2.6	Dadas Boy	 1:10.50		  ..........nk...................................Pau
4 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $5	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $7	 Grecian Star	 1:38.70		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
98 of 14	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $17	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:24.27		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

12 PANGAEA (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 10 Total: 31-3-3-4 Prize Money: $59,010
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 56 Good: 23-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo fr g Fav: 6-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Pearly shells (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/24 (359 Days)
Owner: Ha Ferreira Marques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $8.5	 Black Hawk	 2:42.47		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $29	 Anonymous	 2:01.08		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $*3.8	Power Papers	 1:57.45		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 54	 $6	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
98 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 54.5	 $9	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch

13 NOCE D’OR (FR) Trainer: Mme M Bourgeais Barrier: 4 Total: 28-2-4-5 Prize Money: $56,059
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 24-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fedora (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 12-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Mme M Bourgeais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $26	 Paint It Black	 1:22.49		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $8.5	 Saxon Village	 1:28.18		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $10	 Bougainvillier	 1:38.33		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $17	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $19	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:24.27		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

14 FAMOSO (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 2 Total: 31-1-8-2 Prize Money: $51,211
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 16-0-5-2 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fair west (USA) J+H: 11-1-1-1 Turf: 30-1-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (371 Days)
Owner: P Artigues/c Bleu/p Dauguet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57	 $23	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $29	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $15	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 55	 $13	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ........ 1¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $15	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

15 DAKOVKA (FR) Trainer: G Ortiz Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $26,452
Jockey: C Merille WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Kiwiana (UK) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (298 Days)
Owner: G Ortiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 56.5	 $11	 Moonfire	 1:39.20		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 57.5	 $8	 Emma May Rose	 1:47.00		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 55	 $29	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
3 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Merille	 55	 $11	 Lost In Music	 1:36.90		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
15 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	16]	 M Protti	 62	 $21	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ...... 15½...................Mont De Marsan

16 GOLDENSIM (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 7 Total: 29-1-7-6 Prize Money: $63,599
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 55.5 Good: 17-0-5-5 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Golden bottle (USA) J+H: 9-1-3-2 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/24 (452 Days)
Owner: A Galdona Inurrategui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $34	 Royaumont	 2:03.42		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $15	 Abelard F	 1:38.30		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
14 of 18	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $26	 My Black Lady	 1:40.31		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
14 of 17	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $23	 Nordeste	 1:49.85		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	16]	 C Loaiza	 54	 $41	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ......... 26............................ Toulouse
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R8 29 Apr 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | CALICEO BRUDGES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 714902
	 2	 808290
	 3	 078000
	 4	 986644
	 5	 321831
	 6	 474540
	 7	 342770
	 8	 400660
	 9	 054204
	10	 080010
	11	 206940
	12	 266005
	13	 009098
	14	 002099
	15	 040556
	16	 248794

QANTIEM (FR)
TOSTADERO (FR)
INSTRUIT
BLANC BLEU (FR)
MANA MAHA (FR)
SPARKLING LIGHT (FR)
ROSADORA (FR)
MACANELLA (FR)
DANCE AHEAD (IRE)
VALINA (FR)
JIEPIES MELODY (FR)
SILVER SILENT (IRE)
HOLLYHOCK (FR)
MADIGAN
LOUIS SKI (FR)
DRACO (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5

1
12
5
13
7
8
10
16
2
11
14
3
4
9
15
6

F VERON
G GUEDJ-GAY
B A PAIVA LOPES  1.5 
H BESNIER
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
A GAVILAN
M LAURON
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
M VELON  1.5 
R DUBORD  1.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 
A WERLE

D WATRIGANT
J RESIMONT
J A OLIVEIRA
P COTTIER
T NOVAIS
D GUILLEMIN
E J ANTUNES
M ROLDAN
H PEREIRA
MME S GAVILAN
C H PLISSON
F PARDON
M NIGGE
L BOUTAULT
MME C BEAUVOIR
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN

5
4
8
7
7
4
4
4
5
6
5
8
6
5
6
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
64
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�2�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	52-�9�-3-4
	65-�5�-5-13
	33-�4�-6-3
	15-�0�-2-4
	14-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-2-1
	28-�3�-3-4
	38-�4�-1-4
	28-�2�-6-1
	41-�5�-5-6
	38-�2�-5-4
	16-�1�-1-2
	33-�2�-3-5
	10-�0�-2-1

$26,806
$18,820
$118,923
$97,750
$58,314
$26,189
$15,914
$22,374
$39,309
$55,530
$41,860
$70,432
$90,430
$20,650
$40,442
$11,602

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	9-�3�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-3-1
	15-�2�-0-2
	16-�2�-4-1
	17-�2�-3-3
	18-�1�-3-3
	8-�0�-1-1
	18-�1�-0-3
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 QANTIEM (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $26,806
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: She loves you (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (216 Days)
Owner: F Ezri/d Naccache/ec E Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 60	 $6	 Unamuno	 1:37.90		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 55	 $5	 Jonh Six	 1:37.60		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 J Maure	 62	 $11	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 62	 $8.5	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ...... 24¼...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $19	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse

2 TOSTADERO (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,820
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady katanga (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/24 (427 Days)
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 A Bally	 59.5	 $34	 Septimus	 1:41.59		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau
8 of 8	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Bally	 56	 $--	 Gant	 1:48.20		  ......... 21....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $11	 True Value	 1:41.27		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $12	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 60	 $9	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ......... 23......................Fontainebleau

3 INSTRUIT Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 5 Total: 52-9-3-4 Prize Money: $118,923
Jockey: B A Paiva Lopes (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 33-5-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Stumpy (UK) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 38-8-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/23 (676 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $11	 Impitoyable	 -- --- --		  ........... 9................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 N M L Duarte	 60	 $41	 Jugando	 1:29.90		  ...... 10¼...................Mont De Marsan
15 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 57.5	 $29	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
13 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 57	 $34	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
10 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 62.5	 $26	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ...... 15¼...................Mont De Marsan

4 BLANC BLEU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 13 Total: 65-5-5-13 Prize Money: $97,750
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 42-5-3-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Indigo (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 33-1-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-4 Last Win: 25/11/24 (155 Days)
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 55	 $13	 Matt Machine	 1:36.32		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 61	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:49.85		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 A Baudron	 62	 $15	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $7.5	 Elusive Foot	 1:25.31		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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5 MANA MAHA (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 7 Total: 33-4-6-3 Prize Money: $58,314
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-3-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Sand glory (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/03/25 (34 Days)
Owner: A Taboada Ferreira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $10	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.11		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $*2.5	Great Art	 1:40.52		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 61	 $8.5	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 N Lopes Duarte	 57.5	 $4.3	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte	 59.5	 $5.5	 Zaahir	 1:42.06		  ........... 1............................Pornichet

6 SPARKLING LIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-2-4 Prize Money: $26,189
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 59 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ortiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 61	 $15	 Goluptious	 1:21.20		  ...... 11¾...................................Dax
4 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 54	 $13	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
5 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 54	 $9	 Lost In Music	 1:36.90		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
4 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 53	 $11	 Grecian Star	 1:38.70		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 C Merille	 53	 $21	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse

7 ROSADORA (FR) Trainer: E J Antunes Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,914
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Rosendhal (IRE) Dam: Ceodora (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (300 Days)
Owner: T Pinto Gomes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 61.5	 $5.5	 Gran Habano	 1:50.18		  ...... 16½...............................Nantes
2 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
7 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 58.5	 $9.5	 Lovecayan	 1:41.13		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
7 of 13	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:49.85		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 M Lauron	 53.5	 $34	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse

8 MACANELLA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 16 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,374
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marcela howard (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (216 Days)
Owner: I  Arruti Corta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 54.5	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ......... 14............................ Toulouse
13 of 16	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $21	 Everstar	 1:35.30		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
6 of 11	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $34	 Haute Gamme	 2:07.10		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
6 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $34	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 61	 $21	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ...... 12¾...................Mont De Marsan

9 DANCE AHEAD (IRE) Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-3-4 Prize Money: $39,309
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Night fever (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/09/24 (240 Days)
Owner: Mme Mo Costa Cerqueira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $8.5	 Grecian Star	 1:40.90		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 53	 $15	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
2 of 11	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 52	 $9	 Belinskov	 1:34.10		  ......... hd...................................Pau
13 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $7.5	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ...... 17¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 52	 $12	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse

10 VALINA (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 11 Total: 38-4-1-4 Prize Money: $55,530
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 28-3-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Roman ridge (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 29/01/25 (90 Days)
Owner: Scea Chateau Montlandrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $26	 Doctor Ron	 1:33.60		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
15 of 15	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	14]	 A Werle	 60	 $17	 Kolplet	 2:02.20		  ...... 14¼...................................Pau
10 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Romary	 51	 $41	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
1 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 59	 $26	 Vis Le Reve	 1:35.10		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
12 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $6	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
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11 JIEPIES MELODY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 14 Total: 28-2-6-1 Prize Money: $41,860
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo roan fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-4-1
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Cat melody (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 L Poggionovo	 61	 $12	 Pertusato	 1:31.66		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 57	 $34	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $21	 Irbis	 1:33.03		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $23	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $13	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

12 SILVER SILENT (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 3 Total: 41-5-5-6 Prize Money: $70,432
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 24-5-3-4 Track: 7-1-1-1

8yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-3
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Silent night (FR) J+H: 26-4-4-5 Turf: 39-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-2 Last Win: 13/08/24 (259 Days)
Owner: B Vives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $6.5	 Jugando	 1:29.90		  ........ 7¾...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 12	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $8.5	 Jonh Six	 1:37.60		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 M Romary	 56	 $15	 Doctor Ron	 1:33.60		  ...... 11¾...................................Pau
11 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 56	 $29	 Nolito	 1:26.70		  ...... 11¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 59.5	 $17	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch

13 HOLLYHOCK (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 4 Total: 38-2-5-4 Prize Money: $90,430
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 30-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-3
Sire: Attendu Dam: Makisarde (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/22 (1017 Days)
Owner: M M Nigge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	16]	 M Eon	 59	 $23	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 59	 $21	 Le Rockeur	 1:28.34		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $34	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.65		  ...... 19¼............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $26	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $13	 Max Verst	 1:43.74		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud

14 MADIGAN Trainer: L Boutault Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,650
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Maygold (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (656 Days)
Owner: L Boutault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Bon	 62.5	 $41	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ...... 35¾............................Pornichet
2 of 9	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $13	 Melody	 1:43.80		  ........ 5½............................ Lignieres
11 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 61.5	 $17	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ...... 19¼...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 S Breux	 56	 $29	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 60	 $26	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........ 6¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

15 LOUIS SKI (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 15 Total: 33-2-3-5 Prize Money: $40,442
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo grey fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-0-3
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Snow spirit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/22 (958 Days)
Owner: Scea Barbottiere/m Herisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S Topin	 52	 $15	 Doctor Ron	 1:33.60		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
10 of 15	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 M Bernadet	 59	 $6.5	 Kolplet	 2:02.20		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
5 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	15]	 S Topin	 60	 $9	 Valina	 1:35.10		  ........... 2...................................Pau
5 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 S Topin	 58	 $*3.3	Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 S Topin	 58	 $6.5	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

16 DRACO (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,602
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Dutch wonder (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Suescun Ochandorena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $8.5	 Times Warrior	 1:43.76		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 L Castillon	 60	 $51	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $*4.5	Fire Rebel	 1:28.93		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 V Janacek	 59	 $10	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 L Castillon	 58	 $13	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan


